# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Kerry Brown	12/17/2003

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	QueueCard, Inc.	
Street Address:	3220A Alpine Road	
City:	Portola Valley	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94028	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	11414757	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (877)769-7945

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (650) 839-5121

Email: pattison@fr.com

Correspondent Name: David J. Goren

Address Line 1: FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.

Address Line 2: P.O.BOX 1022

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	22639-003002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David J. Goren

Total Attachments: 1

source=22639\_003002\_Assignment#page1.tif

:H \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 019819 FRAME: 0168 Mpproved for use amough conditions and 12002. Sind of the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

# ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Docket Number (Optional) MLF 670-01

		-		
Whereas, I, _	Kerry Dennis Brown	of	Portola Valley, CA	, hereafter
referred to as	applicant, have invented certain PROGRAMMABLE MAGN	new and us	eful improvements in	
for wi	nich an application for a United St	ates Patent	was filed on	
	nich an application for a United S			
Whereas,	QueueCard, Inc.		the second of th	nerein referred to
"assignee" wh	ose mailing address is 3220A	Alpine Rd,	Portola Valley, CA 94028	is de-
sirous of acqu	uiring the entire right, title and int	erest in the :	same;	
Now, therefor	e, in consideration of the sum of		dollars (\$), the recei	ptwhereof is ac-
	and other good and valuable con	•		
and transfer u	ınto said assignee the full and ex	clusive right	to the said invention in the Unite	d States and the
entire right, tit	le and interest in and to any and a	II Patents w	hich may be granted therefor in t	he United States,
I hereby auth	orize and request the Commission	oner of Pate	nts and Trademarks to issue sa	id United States
Patent to said	assignee, of the entire right, title	, and interes	st in and to the same, for his sole	use and behoof;
and for the us	e and behoof of his legal represe	ntatives, to	the full end of the term for which	said Patent may
be granted, as	s fully and entirely as the same w	ouid have b	een held by me had this assignn	nent and sale not
been made.		יָּד		
Executed this	17da	ny of	December 200	03
at Pore	iola Valley C	<u> </u>		•
		,	Kruy Rrow	m
State of Ca	eleforna), ss:		(Signature)	
County of C Before me p and acknowled	SHANGLED)  Dersonally appeared said Kerry  edged the foregoing instrument to	Dennis Bro be his free a	own ct and deed this	
day of	e <u>cember</u> 20 <u>03</u> .	****	•	
,	NANCY BURGER Content. # 1449528 MOINT PRICE-CARFORM Son Moine County by Court. Expinet Not. 21, 2	m 1 F	Maney burees	
Seal		. 71 1	(Notary Public)	

urden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.1 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any primers on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Assistant Complete this representation of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231. RECORDED: 09/12/2007

RECORDED: 09/12/2007

**REEL: 019819 FRAME: 0169**